
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1528
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2009
PROJECTS UNDER JNNURM
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the 20 per cent of the cost of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewable Mission (JNNURM) projects is being generated
through Public-Private Sector partnership, especially in the setting up of metro rail services in various cities; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years, State-wise including Andhra Pradesh?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): Does not arise. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

